JUDGING SCHEDULE

Victoria County Kennel Club

FRIDAY, APRIL 26, 2013
SATURDAY, APRIL 27, 2013
SUNDAY, APRIL 28, 2013

Lindsay Central Exhibition Grounds
THE FARMERS’ MUTUAL EXHIBITION GROUNDS
354 Angeline Street South, Lindsay, Ontario

NO PRIVATE EX PENS DURING SHOW HOURS

Grass mats, chairs and tables may be restricted
at the discretion of the Show Superintendent.

The building will open for exhibitors at Noon on Thursday, April 25, 2013.

SANCTION MATCH - ALL BREED
THURSDAY, APRIL 25§, 2013

Entries taken from 5:00 p.m. *** Judging begins at 6:00 p.m.
Match will be held in the Farmers” Mutual Exhibition Building




RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. J. Beech

10:00 a.m. Basenji

Beagle

Borzoi

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Irish Wolfthound
Whippet

Afghan Hound

10:40 a.m. Judging Group 2

W AN ===

11:00 am. 3 Ret (Golden)

1 Vet - Ret (Golden)
1 Barbet

1 Pointer

1 BP - Pointer

1 Ret (Flat-Coated)

9 Ret (Labrador)

1 BP - Ret (Labrador)
2 Ret (NSDT)

1 Setter (English)

1 Setter (Irish R&W)
4 Span (Am Cocker)
1 Span (Brittany)

1 Span (Eng Cocker)
1 Weimaraner

12:10 p.m. Judging Group 1

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. R. Shoreman

12:45 p.m. 1 Australian Terrier
3 Bull Terrier (Min)
5 Cairn Terrier

2 Alt - Cairn Terrier
2 Cesky Terrier

1 BP - Cesky Terrier
1 Irish Terrier

1 Kerry Blue Terrier
1 Parson Russell

1 Schnauzer (Min)

1 Scottish Terrier

3 S.CW.T.

1 Staff Bull Terrier
4 W.HW.T.

1:50 p.m. Judging Group 4
2:20 p.m. 4 C.K.C. Spaniel

1 Chinese Crested

1 Coton de Tulear

5 Havanese

2 Miniature Pinscher
2 Papillon

1 Pekingese

1 Pomeranian

1 Pug

FRIDAY, APRIL 26, 2013

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-1-0-0
3-2-1-0
1-1-1-0

0-2-1-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
2-5-2-0
0-1

1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-3-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0

0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
2-2-1-0
1-1

0-1-0-1
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-1-0

1-2-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-3-0-1
2-0-0-0
2-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0

3

Yorkshire Terrier

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Beech

10:00 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:40 a.m.

12:10 p.m.

12:55 p.m.

Alaskan Malamute
Vet - Alaskan

Alt - Alaskan
Black Russian
Boxer

Vet - Boxer
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Portuguese Wtr Dog
BP - Portuguese
Rottweiler

BP - Samoyed
Schnauzer (Std)
Siberian Husky
Judging Group 3

Boston Terrier
Bulldog

Chow Chow

Alt - Dalmatian
Poodle (Miniature)
French Bulldog
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Shih Tzu

Judging Group 6

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. R. Walker

1:15 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:50 p.m.

1
2
1
1
2
2
1
4
1
3
1
1
7
2
1
6
3
1

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
BP - Aust Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Berger des Pyrenees
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
Puli

Shetland Sheepdog
BP - Shet Sheepdog
Vet - Shet Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (C)
Welsh Corgi (P)

Vet - Welsh Corgi (P)

Judging Group 7

1-1-1-0

1-2-0-0
1-0
1-0
0-3-3-0
0-2-0-1
1-0
1-1-1-0
0-3-2-1
0-3-0-0
0-4-2-1
0-1
2-0-0-0

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0

3-0-0-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

1-0-0-0
1-1-1-1
0-0-1-0
2-2-0-0
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
4-3-0-0
1-1

0-1

1-3-2-0
0-2-1-0
1-0



SATURDAY, APRIL 27, 2013

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Beech 1 BP-Ret (NSDT)
1 Setter (English)
9:30am. 2 Aust Cattle Dog 0-1-1-0 1 Setter (Irish R&W)
3 Australian Shepherd 0-2-0-1 11:15a.m. 2 Span (Am Cocker)
1 BP - Aust Shepherd 0-1 1 Span (Brittany)
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0 1 Span (Eng Springer)
2 Belgian Shepherd 0-1-1-0 2  Weimaraner
2 Berger des Pyrenees 1-1-0-0 13 Ret (Labrador)
2 Border Collie 0-0-0-2 1 BP - Ret (Labrador)
1 Bouvier 0-0-0-1 1 Vet - Ret (Labrador)
4 Collie (Rough) 2-1-1-0 12:05 p.m. Judging Group 1
10:15a.m. 12 German Shepherd 4-6-2-0
1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-0-1-0 LUNCH
1 Puli 0-0-0-1 1:05 p.m. 3 Boston Terrier
10:50 aam. 8 Shetland Sheepdog 2-5-0-1 1 BP - Boston Terrier
1 BP - Shet Sheepdog 1-0 7 Bulldog
8 Welsh Corgi (C) 1-4-2-1 3 Chinese Shar-Pei
3  Welsh Corgi (P) 0-2-1-0 1 Chow Chow
1 Vet - Welsh Corgi (P) 1-0 2 Alt - Dalmatian
11:40 am. Judging Group 7 4 Poodle (Standard)
4 French Bulldog
LUNCH 1 Keeshond
12:40 p.m. 4 Afghan Hound 2-1-1-0 1 Poodle (Miniature)
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0 1 Shih Tzu
1 Basset Hound 0-0-0-1 2:15 p.m. Judging Group 6
1 Beagle 0-0-0-1
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0 RING 3 - JUDGE: Mrs. J. Beech
6 Dachshund (MLH) 3-2-0-1
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-1 9:45am. 4 C.K.C. Spaniel
1 Irish Wolfthound 0-1-0-0 2 Chinese Crested
2 Rhodesian 0-2-0-0 1 Griffon (Brussels)
8 Whippet 5-2-1-0 4 Havanese
1 Vet - Whippet 0-1 2 Ttalian Greyhound
1:50 p.m. Judging Group 2 2 Miniature Pinscher
2 Papillon
2:20 p.m. 1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0 1 Pekingese
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1 10:30 am. 4 Pomeranian
3 Bull Terrier (Min) 2-1-0-0 1 Poodle (Toy)
5 Cairn Terrier 2-2-1-0 2 Pug
3 Cesky Terrier 1-1-0-1 2 Toy Manchester
1 BP - Cesky Terrier 0-1 6 Yorkshire Terrier
1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0 11:05 a.m. Judging Group 5
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Parson Russell 0-0-1-0 LUNCH
1 Schnauzer (Min) 0-0-1-0 12:45 p.m. 3 Alaskan Malamute
2 Scottish Terrier 1-0-1-0 1 Vet - Alaskan
3 S.C.W.T. 0-2-1-0 1 Alt- Alaskan
1 Staff Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0 4 Black Russian
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0 3 Boxer
4 WHW.T. 2-1-1-0 1 Vet- Boxer
Group Judging Upon 5 Bullmastiff
Completion of Breeds 8 Doberman Pinscher
4  Great Dane
RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. R. Walker 2:00 p.m. 3 Leonberger
7 Portuguese Wtr Dog
10:15a.m. 1 Barbet 0-0-1-0 1 BP - Portuguese
1 Pointer 1-0-0-0 3 Rottweiler
1 BP - Pointer 0-1 3 Samoyed
4 Pointer (GSH) 2-2-0-0 1 BP - Samoyed
2 Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 0-2-0-0 1 Alt- Samoyed
1 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-0-1-0 1 Schnauzer (Std)
5 Ret (Golden) 0-4-1-0 2 Siberian Husky
1 Vet - Ret (Golden) 1-0 2:55 p.m. Judging Group 3
6 Ret (NSDT) 2-3-1-0
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SUNDAY, APRIL 28, 2013

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. J. Beech 10:35am. 5 Ret(NSDT)
2 BP-Ret (NSDT)
9:00 am. 1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0 1 Setter (English)
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 Setter (Irish R&W)
2 Bull Terrier 1-1-0-0 1 Span (Am Cocker)
5 Bull Terrier (Min) 3-2-0-0 1 Span (Brittany)
6 Cairn Terrier 2-3-1-0 1 Span (Eng Cocker)
2 Alt - Cairn Terrier 1-1 1 Span (Eng Springer)
3 Cesky Terrier 1-1-0-1 1 Weimaraner
1 BP - Cesky Terrier 0-1 6 Ret (Golden)
9:50 am. 1 Irish Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 Vet - Ret (Golden)
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0 11:30 a.m. Judging Group 1
1 Parson Russell 0-0-1-0
1 Schnauzer (Min) 0-0-1-0 LUNCH
2 Scottish Terrier 0-1-1-0 12:30 p.m. 3 C.K.C. Spaniel
3 S.CW.T. 0-2-1-0 5 Chinese Crested
1 Staff Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0 2 Griffon (Brussels)
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0 2 Havanese
4 WHW.T. 2-1-1-0 4 TItalian Greyhound
10:25 a.m. Judging Group 4 1:10 p.m. 2 Miniature Pinscher
2 Papillon
10:55a.m. 3 Boston Terrier 3-0-0-0 1 Pekingese
1 BP - Boston Terrier 0-1 4 Pomeranian
7 Bulldog 2-4-1-0 2 Pug
2 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-1-0-0 6 Yorkshire Terrier
1 Alt - Dalmatian 0-1 1:50 p.m. Judging Group 5
4 French Bulldog 1-1-1-1
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0 RING 3 - JUDGE: Ms. R. Walker
4 Poodle (Standard) 2-2-0-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0 9:15am. 3 Alaskan Malamute
1 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-0-0 1 Vet - Alaskan
11:55 am. Judging Group 6 1 Alt- Alaskan
2 Black Russian
LUNCH 3 Boxer
12:55p.m. 2 Aust Cattle Dog 0-1-1-0 1 Vet- Boxer
4 Australian Shepherd 0-3-0-1 3 Bullmastiff
1 BP - Aust Shepherd 0-1 7 Doberman Pinscher
1 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-0 1 Alt - Doberman
1 Belgian Shepherd 0-1-0-0 2 Great Dane
2 Berger des Pyrenees 1-1-0-0 3 Leonberger
1 Bouvier 0-0-0-1 10:20 a.m. 7 Portuguese Wtr Dog
4 Collie (Rough) 2-1-1-0 1 BP - Portuguese
11 German Shepherd 4-6-1-0 3 Rottweiler
1 Old Eng Sheepdog 0-0-1-0 3 Samoyed
1 Puli 0-0-0-1 1 BP - Samoyed
9 Shetland Sheepdog 3-5-0-1 1 Alt- Samoyed
2 BP - Shet Sheepdog 1-1 1 Schnauzer (Std)
1 Vet - Shet Sheepdog 0-1 2 Siberian Husky
8 Welsh Corgi (C) 0-5-2-1 11:05 a.m. Judging Group 3
1 Vet - Welsh Corgi (P) 1-0
3  Welsh Corgi (P) 0-2-1-0 LUNCH
Group Judging Upon 12:05 p.m. 4 Afghan Hound
Completion of Breeds 1 Basenji
1 Basset Hound
RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Beech 1 Beagle
2 Borzoi
9:30a.m. 1 Barbet 0-0-1-0 5 Dachshund (MLH)
1 Pointer 1-0-0-0 2 Dachshund (MS)
1 BP - Pointer 0-1 1 Greyhound
5 Pointer (GSH) 2-3-0-0 4 TIrish Wolfthound
2 Ret (Chesapeake Bay) 0-2-0-0 1 Rhodesian
1 Ret (Flat-Coated) 0-0-1-0 8 Whippet
13 Ret (Labrador) 2-9-2-0 1:20 p.m. Judging Group 2
2 BP - Ret (Labrador) 0-2
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JUNIOR HANDLING
Saturday, April 27, 2013
Ring 3 - 11:45 a.m.

Note: Juniors must sign up by 10:45 a.m.

GENERAL SPECIALS
Friday, April 26, 2013 - Ms. R. Walker
Saturday, April 27, 2013 - Mrs. J. Beech

Sunday, April 28, 2013 - Mr. M. Beech

SUMMARY
Fri. _Sat.  Sun.
Group 1 26 41 41
Group 2 17 27 30
Group 3 35 46 39
Group 4 24 28 33
Group 5 21 33 33
Group 6 17 25 23
Group 7 35 50 48
175 250 247
Baby Puppies 8 9 12
Veterans 5 6 5
Altered _4 _4 _6
192 269 270
SHOW SECRETARY
MJN SHOW SERVICES
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON MIR 2A4

Tel. (416) 759-8593
Fax (416) 759-7790

www.mjnshowservices.com

BUCKLE UP *** DRIVE SAFELY *** SEE YOU IN LINDSAY
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